

1  
ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13283-13284/2012

M/S PARTHAS TEXTILES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AERENS GOLD SOUK INTERNAL.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14363 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.  
Mrs. Sana Hashmi,Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Uday Joshi, advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. R.P. Goyal, advocate that Mr. R.P. Goyal will be filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents along with counter affidavit in all the SLPs in the course of the day.

List the matters on 10.10.2012.

|  
|s

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|