

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13283-13284/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in CRP No.604/2010,AR No.26/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S PARTHAS TEXTILES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AERENS GOLD SOUK INTERNAL.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14363 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Adv. for (despite request,  
appearance not given)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 16.9.2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|