

\226

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13283-13284/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in CRP No.604/2010,AR No.26/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S PARTHAS TEXTILES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AERENS GOLD SOUK INTERNAL.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for Direction)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14363 of 2012

(With office report for Direction)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Puri, Adv.
Mr. Kaadambari Puri, Adv.
Mr. Uday Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

|(Nidhi Ahuja)
|Court Master

| |(Saroj Saini)
| |Court Master

|